South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 09:50:51 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4367 (Rat #0626, Act #0496 of 1992) General Bill, By M. McLeod

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 61-7-305 so as to prohibit a liquor wholesaler
or retailer from redeeming proof-of-purchase certificates for promotional items and to provide exceptions; to amend Section
61-3-1000, relating to structural and other requirements for retail liquor stores, so as to allow an additional door and provide
requirements for the location and use of the door and other structural requirements, to revise existing sign requirements, allow
additional specific signs, and prohibit signs not specifically authorized; to amend Section 61-3-1010, relating to requirement for
the display of prices and stock in retail liquor stores, so as to allow price and bottle size signs of any size within the store when
not visible outside; and to amend Section 61-3-1020, as amended, relating to other business in retail liquor stores, so as to
revise requirements relating to other items which may be sold.-amended title

02/05/92
02/05/92
03/24/92
04/01/92
04/01/92
04/02/92
04/06/92
04/06/92
05/07/92
05/20/92
05/20/92
05/20/92
05/21/92
05/21/92
05/28/92
06/03/92
06/03/92
06/04/92
06/04/92
07/01/92
07/01/92
07/01/92
07/14/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-20

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-21
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Amended HJ-36

Read second time HJ-37

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-25
Amended SJ-41

Read second time SJ-43

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-43
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23
Reconsidered SJ-24

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
Senate amendment amended HJ-115

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-115

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-125

Ratified R 626

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/92

Act No. 496

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



