

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4367 (Rat #0626, Act #0496 of 1992) General Bill, By M. McLeod

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 61-7-305 so as to prohibit a liquor wholesaler or retailer from redeeming proof-of-purchase certificates for promotional items and to provide exceptions; to amend Section 61-3-1000, relating to structural and other requirements for retail liquor stores, so as to allow an additional door and provide requirements for the location and use of the door and other structural requirements, to revise existing sign requirements, allow additional specific signs, and prohibit signs not specifically authorized; to amend Section 61-3-1010, relating to requirement for the display of prices and stock in retail liquor stores, so as to allow price and bottle size signs of any size within the store when not visible outside; and to amend Section 61-3-1020, as amended, relating to other business in retail liquor stores, so as to revise requirements relating to other items which may be sold.-amended title

02/05/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-20
02/05/92	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-21
03/24/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
04/01/92	House	Amended HJ-36
04/01/92	House	Read second time HJ-37
04/02/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
04/06/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/06/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11
05/07/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-25
05/20/92	Senate	Amended SJ-41
05/20/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-43
05/20/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-43
05/21/92	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23
05/21/92	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-24
05/28/92	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
06/03/92	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-115
06/03/92	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-115
06/04/92	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-125
06/04/92		Ratified R 626
07/01/92		Signed By Governor
07/01/92		Effective date 07/01/92
07/01/92		Act No. 496
07/14/92		Copies available